

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-1276	Version: 2	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action		
File created:	10/3/2023		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	10/24/2023		Final action:			
Title:	Commission District(s): District 3 DeKalb County Board of Commissioners Supports Efforts Designed to Provide Every Citizen in Need to Have Accessible, Affordable, and Adequate Mental Health Services.					
Indexes:						

# Attachments: 1. Mental Health Services Resolution Adoption ACCG

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/24/2023	2	Board of Commissioners	withdrawn	Pass
10/10/2023	2	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
10/10/2023	2	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
10/3/2023	2	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Board of Commissioners - District 3

## SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 3

DeKalb County Board of Commissioners Supports Efforts Designed to Provide Every Citizen in Need to Have Accessible, Affordable, and Adequate Mental Health Services.

Information Contact: Commissioner Larry Johnson

**Phone Number:** 404.371.2425

#### **PURPOSE:**

Resolution urging the Governor and general assembly of Georgia to continue efforts to reform and improve mental health services for the citizens of Georgia

#### NEED/IMPACT:

Supports efforts designed to provide every citizen in need to have accessible, affordable, and adequate mental health services.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents and contracts for the completion of the project.